503684008 02/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3730644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO VOLK OPTICAL INC FROM VOLK OPTICAL, INC. previously recorded on Reel 036653 Frame 0745. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE VOLK OPTICAL INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN D. CECH	09/11/2015
JOHN PYSARCHUK	09/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLK OPTICAL INC.
Street Address:	7893 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
City:	MENTOR
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44060

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14865090

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:** 

FIFTH THIRD STREET, ONE S. MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOL 0096 PA/27109.107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Oldfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif



# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN D. CECH	09/11/2015
JOHN PYSARCHUK	09/11/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLK OPTICAL, INC.
Street Address:	7893 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
City:	MENTOR
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14865090

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

937-449-6400

Email:

gina.smith@dinsmore.com
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1:

**Correspondent Name:** 

FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREE

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4:

DAYTON, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27109.107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITU SINGH
SIGNATURE:	/Ritu Singh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_#page1.tif source=Assignment\_#page2.tif source=Assignment\_#page3.tif source=Assignment\_#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WE, Steven D. Cech of Aurora, Ohio, John Pysarchuk of Cleveland Heights,
Ohio hereinafter called the ASSIGNORS, invented certain new and useful OPHTHALMIC LENS
ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLY AND USE, for which the ASSIGNORS
executed a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application and filed on, under
☐ Patent Application Serial No;
☑ Attorney Docket No. VOL 0096 PA/27109.107;
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or
agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number
of said application, when known; SDC 2-3-2016
WHEREAS, Volk Optical Inc., المحروبة كالمحروبة كالمحروب
WHEREAS, <del>Volk Optical, Inc.,</del> a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of
business at 7893 Enterprise Drive, Mentor, OH 44060, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

-	September		,20 <u>15.</u> SDC 2-3-2	2)K-	
By: Steve	n D. Cech	)	2 ) ** 2	016	
		•			
Witness:				,	NAMES AND ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY
State of	OHIO	)			
County of	OHIO of Lave	) ss )			
C	On this 11 C	lay of Septemb	, 20 <u>15</u> be	fore me a Notai	y Public in and
the abov	e County and St	ate, personally ap	peared the above r	amed Steve C	persona
known to		wledged the exectein set forth.	ution of the forego	ing assignment	as a free act and

DAVID A. BOYD NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Jan. 22, 2017

Do Co

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the day of Seaten 30 P.  By: John Pysarchuk 30 P.  3-3-3016
Witness:
State of OHTO
State of OHTO  County of Lake  ) ss
On this day of, 2015 before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appeared the above named John Pyracket personally

known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and

deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

DAVID A. BOYD NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Jan. 22, 2017

9) 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT:

Assignee:	
Signed:	Kete (Mastore
Printed Name:	PETER L. MASTORES
Title:	PRESIDENT
Date:	SEPTEMBER 18, 2015
Witness:	
Signed:	Budople
Printed Name:	Bernard D Rykaczwski
Title:	V.P. Operations
Date:	9/18/2015

7281524v1

-5-